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Current Investment Lineup:

Data as of 03/31/2016

Domestic Equity

International/Global Equity

Balanced

Alternative

Fixed Income

n WISCONSIN

Name

Baird MidCap Inst

Broadview Opportunity

Convergence Core Plus Institutional
Dana Large Cap Equity Institutional
Frontier Timpani Small Cap Growth Inst
Heartland Select Value Investor

Madison Dividend Income Y

Madison Large Cap Value Y

Nicholas

Nicholas I1 |

Nicholas Limited Edition |

Reinhart Mid Cap Private Market Val Adv
Wells Fargo Premier Large Co Gr Inst
Wells Fargo Special Mid Cap Value Inst
Wells Fargo Special Small Cap Value Inst

Artisan International Growth Trust - T1
Madison International Stock Y

Plumb Balanced

Ginkgo Multi-Strategy Investor
Madison Covered Call & Equity Income A
RidgeWorth Cap Innvts Glbl Rs&Infrs |

Name

Nicholas High Income |

Wells Fargo Short-Term Bond Inst
Baird Aggregate Bond Inst

Baird Core Plus Bond Inst
Thompson Bond

Ticker/
CUSIP
BMDIX
BVAOX
MARNX
DLCIX
FTSGX
HRSVX
BHBFX
MYLVX
NICSX
NCTWX
NCLEX
RPMVX
EKJYX
WFMIX
ESPNX

999924SG9
MINYX

PLBBX

GNKIX
MENAX
INNNX

Ticker/
CUSIP
NCINX
SSHIX
BAGIX
BCOIX
THOPX

Morningstar Category
US OE Mid-Cap Growth
US OE Small Blend

US OE Large Blend

US OE Large Blend

US OE Small Growth
US OE Mid-Cap Value
US OE Large Value

US OE Large Value

US OE Large Growth
US OE Mid-Cap Growth
US OE Small Growth
US OE Mid-Cap Value
US OE Large Growth
US OE Mid-Cap Value
US OE Small Value

US SA Foreign Large Growth
US OE Foreign Large Blend

US OE Allocation--50% to 70% Equity

US OE Tactical Allocation
US OE Option Writing
US OE Natural Resources

Morningstar Category
US OE High Yield Bond
US OE Short-Term Bond
US OE Intermediate-Term Bond
US OE Intermediate-Term Bond
US OE Short-Term Bond

Morningstar

Rating

Overall
* x Kk Kk
* Kk Kk k
* * *
* Kk Kk
* * *
* Kk Kk
* x Kk Kk
* Kk Kk k
* Kk Kk Kk Kk
* Kk Kk k
* Kk Kk Kk Kk
* Kk Kk k
* x Kk Kk
* * Kk Kk Kk
* Kk Kk Kk Kk

* Kk Kk Kk
* % %k ok k

* %k

* *
* Kk Kk
* %k

Morningstar
Rating
Overall
* %
> k k
* % %k Kk
* %k k
* * %k

Prospectus
Net Expense

Ratio

Prospectus
Net Expense

Ratio

0.81
1.23
1.26
0.73
1.10
1.20
0.95
0.91
0.72
0.61
0.86
1.10
0.70
0.88
0.95

1.35

1.27

2.00
1.28
1.15

0.71
0.48
0.30
0.30
0.71
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Manager
Tenure
(Longest)
15.42
18.58
6.42
6.17
5.17
12.17
26.25
6.83
46.83
23.17
23.17
3.92
6.00
7.33
14.33

7.33
18.42

9.00

4.67
6.58
3.67

Manager

Tenure

(Longest)
13.08
12.08
15.67
15.67
24.25

12 Mo

Fund Size USD  Yield
1,285,858,795
639,233,115
171,456,971
182,193,234
55,221,564
267,407,296
87,764,473
113,151,270
3,287,076,740
704,653,095
309,527,669
126,875,416
3,595,951,852
3,453,582,432
886,321,228

38,164,003

32,169,444

27,570,821
91,244,604
3,572,258

12 Mo

Fund Size USD  Yield
104,216,218
549,621,486
8,262,230,469
10,628,720,896
1,994,579,511

0.00
0.00
0.39
1.32
0.00
0.98
1.44
0.86
0.60
0.36
0.00
0.47
0.00
0.66
1.09

N/A
1.08

0.72

0.00
5.09
3.34

4.98
1.40
2.38
2.75
4.67
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Current Investment Lineup:
Data as of 03/31/2016

Domestic Equity

International/Global Equity

Balanced

Alternative

Fixed Income

n WISCONSIN

Name

Baird MidCap Inst

Broadview Opportunity

Convergence Core Plus Institutional
Dana Large Cap Equity Institutional
Frontier Timpani Small Cap Growth Inst
Heartland Select Value Investor

Madison Dividend Income Y

Madison Large Cap Value Y

Nicholas

Nicholas I1 |

Nicholas Limited Edition |

Reinhart Mid Cap Private Market Val Adv
Wells Fargo Premier Large Co Gr Inst
Wells Fargo Special Mid Cap Value Inst
Wells Fargo Special Small Cap Value Inst

Artisan International Growth Trust - T1
Madison International Stock Y

Plumb Balanced

Ginkgo Multi-Strategy Investor
Madison Covered Call & Equity Income A
RidgeWorth Cap Innvts Glbl Rs&Infrs |

Name

Nicholas High Income |

Wells Fargo Short-Term Bond Inst
Baird Aggregate Bond Inst

Baird Core Plus Bond Inst
Thompson Bond
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Total Ret
YTD USD

0.27

-0.80

0.06

-0.88

-8.45

0.59

2.39

1.38

-1.48

0.37

-0.17

6.45

-4.35

3.36

4.55

-3.71
-0.95

-2.17

-1.52
1.69
0.22

Total Ret

YTD USD
2.31
1.07
3.03
3.06
0.38

Total Ret Total Ret Total Ret
Total Ret Annlzd Annlzd Annlzd 10
1YrUSD 3Yrusb 5Yrusb YrUsD
-7.38 6.97 8.96 6.90
-12.09 5.57 6.42 7.26
-1.13 10.06 10.57 N/A
-4.74 10.07 9.59 N/A
-16.70 7.12 7.07 N/A
-4.72 6.59 5.89 5.90
2.96 8.99 10.01 7.05
-1.65 8.81 9.89 4.80
-8.68 10.84 12.19 8.29
-4.03 10.84 9.95 7.29
-6.45 7.74 7.55 6.98
-1.69 8.25 N/A N/A
-5.18 10.07 10.16 8.61
-3.09 10.98 11.51 8.31
-3.79 11.15 9.96 6.11
-10.60 3.13 5.59 N/A
-4.75 3.51 4.52 3.02
-3.98 6.89 5.54 N/A
-9.46 -0.47 N/A N/A
-0.41 5.31 5.78 N/A
-20.48 -4.70 N/A N/A
Total Ret Total Ret Total Ret
Total Ret Annlzd Annlzd Annlzd 10

1Yrusb 3YruUsb 5YrusD YruUsD

-4.34 0.74 3.82 4.84
1.07 1.31 1.72 3.26
1.78 2.87 4.69 5.21
1.38 2.66 4.49 5.92

-3.43 -0.13 2.30 5.19
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Current Investment Lineup:
Data as of 03/31/2016

Models:

Strategic Opportunities Model

Innovative Talent Model

Age-Based Allocation Models

n WISCONSIN

Name

Baird LargeCap Inst

Cortina Small Cap Value Institutional
Heartland International Value

Plumb Equity

Thompson LargeCap

Name

AMP Rising Dividend

Artisan Developing World Institutional
Baird Small/Mid Cap Value Institutional
Convergence Market Neutral Institutional
Convergence Opportunities Institutional
Dana Small Cap Equity Institutional
Endowment Multi-Asset ETF Allocation
Heartland Mid Cap Value Institutional
iSectors Post-MPT Growth

Name
Ages 18-29
Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49
Ages 50-59
Ages 60-69
Ages 70+

Ticker/
CUSIP
BHGIX
CRSVX
HINVX
PLBEX
THPGX

Ticker/
CUSIP

APHYX
BMVIX
CPMNX
CIPOX
DSCIX

HNMDX

Weighted

Est Net

Expense
0.59
0.71
0.65
0.49
0.37
0.28

Morningstar Category

US OE Large Blend

US OE Small Blend

US OE Foreign Small/Mid Value
US OE Large Blend

US OE Large Blend

Morningstar Category

US SA World Stock

US OE Diversified Emerging Mkts
US OE Small Value

US OE Market Neutral

US OE Small Blend

US OE Small Blend

US SA Multialternative

US OE Mid-Cap Value

US SA Allocation--85%+ Equity

Benchmark

DJ Moderately Aggressive TR USD
DJ Moderately Aggressive TR USD
DJ Moderately Aggressive TR USD
DJ Moderate TR USD

DJ Moderately Conservative TR USD
DJ Conservative TR USD

Morningstar

Rating

Overall
* *
* *
* *
* *
* *

Morningstar

Rating

Overall
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Alpha
10 Yr

1.46
1.65
1.54
1.23
0.85
0.20

Prospectus
Net Expense

Ratio

0.75
1.11
1.49
1.40
1.13

Prospectus
Net Expense

Ratio
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1.20
0.95
1.50
1.34
0.95
1.37
0.99
0.78

Beta
10 Yr
0.80
0.88
0.91
0.83
0.90
1.10

Manager
Tenure
(Longest)
2.42
4.67
3.00
9.00
24.25

R-squared
10 yr
91.30
93.69
92.80
88.27
76.16
51.36

Fund Size USD
34,814,693
67,410,522
21,952,753
21,065,844

105,466,846

Fund Size USD

575,394,230
6,519,334
12,917,112
76,975,168
8,368,260

4,470,924

Standard Dev
10 Yr.

11.62

12.59

11.99

9.22

7.54

6.60

12 Mo
Yield

0.00
0.57
0.00
0.70

12 Mo

Yield
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
1.27
N/A

12-Month
Yield

0.58

0.85

0.82

1.49

2.06

2.75
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Current Investment Lineup: n W l S C ON S l N

Data as of 03/31/2016

Models:
Total Ret Total Ret Total Ret
Total Ret Total Ret Annlzd Annlzd Annlzd 10
Name YTDUSD 1YrUSD 3YruUSD 5YrusD YrUsD
Strategic Opportunities Model Baird LargeCap Inst -1.37 -5.04 10.79 8.99 5.55
Cortina Small Cap Value Institutional -3.19 -13.25 4.10
Heartland International Value -1.07 -12.40 -3.81 -1.89
Plumb Equity -5.56 -5.76 9.17 6.10
Thompson LargeCap -0.55 -7.59 8.17 8.77 3.23
Total Ret Total Ret
Total Ret Total Ret Annlzd Annlzd
Name YTDUSD 1YrUSD 3YrusD 5 Yrusb Ince
Innovative Talent Model AMP Rising Dividend 3.64 0.62 N/A N/A i
Artisan Developing World Institutional 5.35 N/A N/A N/A
Baird Small/Mid Cap Value Institutional 0.21 N/A N/A N/A
Convergence Market Neutral Institutional N/A N/A N/A N/A
Convergence Opportunities Institutional 1.74 -5.56 N/A N/A
Dana Small Cap Equity Institutional -4.43 N/A N/A N/A
Endowment Multi-Asset ETF Allocation 0.94 -4.90 N/A N/A
Heartland Mid Cap Value Institutional 2.17 -7.52 N/A N/A
iSectors Post-MPT Growth 1.92 -2.80 N/A N/A
Total Ret Total Ret Total Ret
Total Ret1 Annlzd 3 Annlzd 5 Annlzd 10
Age-Based Allocation Models Name Yr USD Yr USD Yr USD Yr USD
Ages 18-29 -5.84 6.27 6.47 6.19
Ages 30-39 -5.61 6.92 7.35 6.70
Ages 40-49 -5.76 6.49 6.85 6.41
Ages 50-59 -4.73 5.25 5.70 5.88
Ages 60-69 -3.97 4.48 4.97 5.41
Ages 70+ -3.97 3.60 4.10 4.91
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Current Investment Lineup: n W l S C ON S l N

Data as of 03/31/2016

Important Information:

Securities distributed by CUNA Brokerage Services, Inc. (CBSI), member FINRA/SIPC, a registered broker/dealer, 2000 Heritage Way, Waverly, lowa 50677, toll-free 866.512.6109. Non-deposit investment and
insurance products are not federally insured, involve investment risk, may lose value, and are not obligations of or guaranteed by the financial institution. Representatives offer retirement and investment education
but do not provide investment, legal or tax advice. Participants are encouraged to consult their own advisors. CUNA Mutual Retirement Solutions is a division of CUNA Mutual Group and the marketing name for CPI
Qualified Plan Consultants, Inc., a CUNA Mutual Group member company. CUNA Mutual Group is the marketing name for CUNA Mutual Holding Company, a mutual insurance holding company, its subsidiaries and
affiliates. Annuity insurance products are issued by CMFG Life Insurance Company, located in Madison, Wisconsin. Each insurer is solely responsible for the financial obligations under the policies and contracts it
Issues.

CUNA Mutual Retirement Solutions is a division of CUNA Mutual Group and the marketing name for CPI Qualified Plan Consultants, Inc., a CUNA Mutual Group member company. CUNA Mutual Group is the marketing
name for CUNA Mutual Holding Company, a mutual insurance holding company, its subsidiaries and affiliates. Annuity insurance products are issued by CMFG Life Insurance Company, located in Madison, Wisconsin.
Each insurer is solely responsible for the financial obligations under the policies and contracts it issues.

The performance data quoted represents past performance and does not guarantee future results. The investment return and principal value of an investment will fluctuate; thus an investor's shares, when redeemed,
may be worth more or less than their original cost. Current performance may be lower or higher than return data quoted herein. Please consider the investment objectives, risks, fees and expenses carefully before
investing. For this and other important information about investments offered through your plan, you may obtain mutual fund prospectuses for registered investment options and /or disclosure documents from your
advisor or Plan website.

The reported performance of the Age-based Allocation Models is hypothetical, yet based on actual performance of the underlying mutual funds/separate accounts and their corresponding weightings. The performance
data on the underlying funds was derived from Morningstar®, an independent third party. The illustration does not reflect the actual performance of individual investors in the models. Model performance returns
illustrate the relationship between risk and reward. The Wisconsin Select Age-based models are risk-based. Generally, the more conservative the underlying asset weightings are, the lower the expected rate of return.
Because of market changes, the makeup of your actual account portfolio may not exactly match the model portfolio.

Wisconsin Select Age-Based models are managed by Appleton Group LLC which derives no additional compensation above their stated fiduciary fee. Model portfolios may be adjusted at the discretion of Appleton
Group LLC without prior notice to you. Although Appleton Group LLC carefully evaluates the makeup of the portfolios on a regular basis, we make no representation regarding the likelihood or probability that any or

all of the portfolios will in fact achieve a particular investment goal or fulfill the risk tolerance profile as described for each portfolio. As a self-directed investor, you should carefully consider the merit and
appropriateness of the available investments under your employer's retirement plan in light of your own personal financial circumstances, including your other assets, income, investments, and/or cash flow needs.
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