

	Name	Ticker/ CUSIP	Morningstar Category	Morningstar Rating Overall	Prospectus Net Expense Ratio	Manager Tenure (Longest)	Fund Size USD	12 Mo Yield
Domestic Equity		BMDIX	US OE Mid-Cap Growth	****	0.81	15.42	1,285,858,795	0.00
Domestic Equity	Broadview Opportunity	BVAOX	US OE Small Blend	****	1.23	18.58	639.233.115	
	Convergence Core Plus Institutional	MARNX	US OE Large Blend	***	1.23	6.42	171,456,971	0.39
	Dana Large Cap Equity Institutional	DLCIX	US OE Large Blend	***	0.73	6.17	182,193,234	1.32
	Frontier Timpani Small Cap Growth Inst	FTSGX	US OE Small Growth	***	1.10	5.17	55,221,564	
	Heartland Select Value Investor	HRSVX	US OE Mid-Cap Value	***	1.10	12.17	267,407,296	
	Madison Dividend Income Y	BHBFX	US OE Large Value	****	0.95	26.25	87,764,473	
	Madison Large Cap Value Y		US OE Large Value	****	0.91	6.83	113,151,270	
	Nicholas	NICSX	US OE Large Growth	****	0.72	46.83	3,287,076,740	
	Nicholas II I	NCTWX	US OE Mid-Cap Growth	****	0.61	23.17	704,653,095	
	Nicholas Limited Edition I	NCLEX	US OE Small Growth	****	0.86	23.17	309,527,669	
	Reinhart Mid Cap Private Market Val Adv	RPMVX	US OE Mid-Cap Value	****	1.10	3.92	126,875,416	
	Wells Fargo Premier Large Co Gr Inst	EKJYX	US OE Large Growth	****	0.70	6.00	3.595.951.852	
	Wells Fargo Special Mid Cap Value Inst	WEMIX	US OE Mid-Cap Value	****	0.88	7.33	3,453,582,432	
	Wells Fargo Special Small Cap Value Inst	ESPNX	US OE Small Value	****	0.95	14.33	886,321,228	
International/Global Equity	Artisan International Growth Trust - T1		US SA Foreign Large Growth	****		7.33		N/A
	Madison International Stock Y	MINYX	US OE Foreign Large Blend	****	1.35	18.42	38,164,003	1.08
Balanced	Plumb Balanced	PLBBX	US OE Allocation 50% to 70% Equity	***	1.27	9.00	32,169,444	0.72
Alternative	Ginkgo Multi-Strategy Investor	GNKIX	US OE Tactical Allocation	**	2.00	4.67	27,570,821	0.00
	Madison Covered Call & Equity Income A	MENAX	US OE Option Writing	***	1.28	6.58	91,244,604	5.09
	RidgeWorth Cap Innvts Glbl Rs&Infrs I	INNNX	US OE Natural Resources	***	1.15	3.67	3,572,258	3.34

	Name	Ticker/ CUSIP	Morningstar Category	Morningstar Rating Overall	Prospectus Net Expense Ratio	Manager Tenure (Longest)		12 Mo Yield
Fixed Income	Nicholas High Income I	NCINX	US OE High Yield Bond	**	0.71	13.08	104,216,218	4.98
	Wells Fargo Short-Term Bond Inst	SSHIX	US OE Short-Term Bond	****	0.48	12.08	549,621,486	1.40
	Baird Aggregate Bond Inst	BAGIX	US OE Intermediate-Term Bond	****	0.30	15.67	8,262,230,469	2.38
	Baird Core Plus Bond Inst	BCOIX	US OE Intermediate-Term Bond	****	0.30	15.67	10,628,720,896	2.75
	Thompson Bond	THOPX	US OE Short-Term Bond	****	0.71	24.25	1,994,579,511	4.67

For Advisor Use During One-on-One Presentations Only

NORNNOSTAR 62016 Morningstar All Rights Reserved. All Data and information is gathered from accurate sources but is not warranted to be correct, complete, or accurate



	Name	Total Ret YTD USD		Total Ret Annlzd 3 Yr USD	Total Ret Annlzd 5 Yr USD	Total Ret Annizd 10 Yr USD
Domestic Equity	Baird MidCap Inst	0.27	-7.38	6.97	8.96	6.90
	Broadview Opportunity	-0.80	-12.09	5.57	6.42	7.26
	Convergence Core Plus Institutional	0.06	-1.13	10.06	10.57	N/A
	Dana Large Cap Equity Institutional	-0.88	-4.74	10.07	9.59	N/A
	Frontier Timpani Small Cap Growth Inst	-8.45	-16.70	7.12	7.07	N/A
	Heartland Select Value Investor	0.59	-4.72	6.59	5.89	5.90
	Madison Dividend Income Y	2.39	2.96	8.99	10.01	7.05
	Madison Large Cap Value Y	1.38	-1.65	8.81	9.89	4.80
	Nicholas	-1.48	-8.68	10.84	12.19	8.29
	Nicholas II I	0.37	-4.03	10.84	9.95	7.29
	Nicholas Limited Edition I	-0.17	-6.45	7.74	7.55	6.98
	Reinhart Mid Cap Private Market Val Adv	6.45	-1.69	8.25	N/A	N/A
	Wells Fargo Premier Large Co Gr Inst	-4.35	-5.18	10.07	10.16	8.61
	Wells Fargo Special Mid Cap Value Inst	3.36	-3.09	10.98	11.51	8.31
	Wells Fargo Special Small Cap Value Inst	4.55	-3.79	11.15	9.96	6.11
International/Global Equity	Artisan International Growth Trust - T1	-3.71	-10.60	3.13	5.59	N/A
	Madison International Stock Y	-0.95	-4.75	3.51	4.52	3.02
Balanced	Plumb Balanced	-2.17	-3.98	6.89	5.54	N/A
Alternative	Ginkgo Multi-Strategy Investor	-1.52	-9.46	-0.47	N/A	N/A
	Madison Covered Call & Equity Income A	1.69	-0.41	5.31	5.78	N/A
	RidgeWorth Cap Innvts Glbl Rs&Infrs I	0.22	-20.48	-4.70	N/A	N/A

	Name	Total Ret YTD USD	Total Ret 1 Yr USD	Annizd	Total Ret Annizd 5 Yr USD	Total Ret Annizd 10 Yr USD
Fixed Income	Nicholas High Income I	2.31	-4.34	0.74	3.82	4.84
	Wells Fargo Short-Term Bond Inst	1.07	1.07	1.31	1.72	3.26
	Baird Aggregate Bond Inst	3.03	1.78	2.87	4.69	5.21
	Baird Core Plus Bond Inst	3.06	1.38	2.66	4.49	5.92
	Thompson Bond	0.38	-3.43	-0.13	2.30	5.19

For Advisor Use During One-on-One Presentations Only

NORNINGTIAR C2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. All Data and information is gathered from accurate sources but is not warranted to be correct, complete, or accurate.



Models:

	Name	Ticker/ CUSIP	Morningstar Category	Morningstar Rating Overall	Prospectus Net Expense Ratio	Manager Tenure (Longest)		12 Mo /ield
Strategic Opportunities Model		BHGIX CRSVX	US OE Large Blend US OE Small Blend	**	0.75	2.42	34,814,693	1.35 0.00
	Heartland International Value	HINVX	US OE Foreign Small/Mid Value	**	1.11 1.49	3.00	67,410,522 21,952,753	0.57
	Plumb Equity Thompson LargeCap	PLBEX THPGX	US OE Large Blend US OE Large Blend	** **	1.40 1.13	9.00 24.25	21,065,844 105,466,846	0.00

				Morningstar	Prospectus		
		Ticker/		Rating	Net Expense		12 Mo
	Name	CUSIP	Morningstar Category	Overall	Ratio	Fund Size USD	Yield
Innovative Talent Model	AMP Rising Dividend		US SA World Stock	N/A			N/A
	Artisan Developing World Institutional	APHYX	US OE Diversified Emerging Mkts	N/A	1.20	575,394,230	N/A
	Baird Small/Mid Cap Value Institutional	BMVIX	US OE Small Value	N/A	0.95	6,519,334	N/A
	Convergence Market Neutral Institutional	CPMNX	US OE Market Neutral	N/A	1.50	12,917,112	N/A
	Convergence Opportunities Institutional	CIPOX	US OE Small Blend	N/A	1.34	76,975,168	N/A
	Dana Small Cap Equity Institutional	DSCIX	US OE Small Blend	N/A	0.95	8,368,260	N/A
	Endowment Multi-Asset ETF Allocation		US SA Multialternative	N/A	1.37		N/A
	Heartland Mid Cap Value Institutional	HNMDX	US OE Mid-Cap Value	N/A	0.99	4,470,924	1.27
	iSectors Post-MPT Growth		US SA Allocation 85% + Equity	N/A	0.78		N/A

	News	Weighted Est Net		Alpha	Beta	R-squared	Standard Dev 1	
Age-Based Allocation Models	Name	Expense	Benchmark	10 Yr	10 Yr	10 yr	10 Yr.	Yield
	Ages 18-29	0.59	DJ Moderately Aggressive TR USD	1.46	0.80	91.30	11.62	0.58
	Ages 30-39	0.71	DJ Moderately Aggressive TR USD	1.65	0.88	93.69	12.59	0.85
	Ages 40-49	0.65	DJ Moderately Aggressive TR USD	1.54	0.91	92.80	11.99	0.82
	Ages 50-59	0.49	DJ Moderate TR USD	1.23	0.83	88.27	9.22	1.49
	Ages 60-69	0.37	DJ Moderately Conservative TR USD	0.85	0.90	76.16	7.54	2.06
	Ages 70+	0.28	DJ Conservative TR USD	0.20	1.10	51.36	6.60	2.75

For Advisor Use During One-on-One Presentations Only

NORNINGTIAR C2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. All Data and information is gathered from accurate sources but is not warranted to be correct, complete, or accurate.



Models:

	Name	Total Ret YTD USD	Total Ret 1 Yr USD	Total Ret Annizd 3 Yr USD	Total Ret Annizd 5 Yr USD	Total Ret Annizd 10 Yr USD
Strategic Opportunities Model	Baird LargeCap Inst	-1.37	-5.04	10.79	8.99	5.55
	Cortina Small Cap Value Institutional	-3.19	-13.25	4.10		
	Heartland International Value	-1.07	-12.40	-3.81	-1.89	
	Plumb Equity	-5.56	-5.76	9.17	6.10	
	Thompson LargeCap	-0.55	-7.59	8.17	8.77	3.23

	Name	Total Ret YTD USD	Total Ret 1 Yr USD	Annizd	Total Ret Annizd 5 Yr USD	Ince
Innovative Talent Model	AMP Rising Dividend	3.64	0.62	N/A	N/A	
	Artisan Developing World Institutional	5.35	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Baird Small/Mid Cap Value Institutional	0.21	N/A	N/A	N/A	-
	Convergence Market Neutral Institutional	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Convergence Opportunities Institutional	1.74	-5.56	N/A	N/A	
	Dana Small Cap Equity Institutional	-4.43	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Endowment Multi-Asset ETF Allocation	0.94	-4.90	N/A	N/A	
	Heartland Mid Cap Value Institutional	2.17	-7.52	N/A	N/A	
	iSectors Post-MPT Growth	1.92	-2.80	N/A	N/A	

			Total Ret	Total Ret	Total Ret
		Total Ret 1	Annizd 3	Annizd 5	Annizd 10
Age-Based Allocation Models	Name	Yr USD	Yr USD	Yr USD	Yr USD
-	Ages 18-29	-5.84	6.27	6.47	6.19
	Ages 30-39	-5.61	6.92	7.35	6.70
	Ages 40-49	-5.76	6.49	6.85	6.41
	Ages 50-59	-4.73	5.25	5.70	5.88
	Ages 60-69	-3.97	4.48	4.97	5.41
	Ages 70+	-3.97	3.60	4.10	4.91

For Advisor Use During One-on-One Presentations Only

NORNINGTIAR C2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. All Data and information is gathered from accurate sources but is not warranted to be correct, complete, or accurate.



Important Information:

Securities distributed by CUNA Brokerage Services, Inc. (CBSI), member FINRA/SIPC, a registered broker/dealer, 2000 Heritage Way, Waverly, Iowa 50677, toll-free 866.512.6109. Non-deposit investment and insurance products are not federally insured, involve investment risk, may lose value, and are not obligations of or guaranteed by the financial institution. Representatives offer retirement and investment education but do not provide investment, legal or tax advice. Participants are encouraged to consult their own advisors. CUNA Mutual Retirement Solutions is a division of CUNA Mutual Group and the marketing name for CPI Qualified Plan Consultants, Inc., a CUNA Mutual Group member company. CUNA Mutual Group is the marketing name for CUNA Mutual Holding Company, a mutual insurance holding company, its subsidiaries and affiliates. Annuity insurance products are issued by CMFG Life Insurance Company, located in Madison, Wisconsin. Each insurer is solely responsible for the financial obligations under the policies and contracts it issues.

CUNA Mutual Retirement Solutions is a division of CUNA Mutual Group and the marketing name for CPI Qualified Plan Consultants, Inc., a CUNA Mutual Group member company. CUNA Mutual Group is the marketing name for CUNA Mutual Holding Company, a mutual insurance holding company, its subsidiaries and affiliates. Annuity insurance products are issued by CMFG Life Insurance Company, located in Madison, Wisconsin. Each insurer is solely responsible for the financial obligations under the policies and contracts it issues.

The performance data quoted represents past performance and does not guarantee future results. The investment return and principal value of an investment will fluctuate; thus an investor's shares, when redeemed, may be worth more or less than their original cost. Current performance may be lower or higher than return data quoted herein. Please consider the investment objectives, risks, fees and expenses carefully before investing. For this and other important information about investments offered through your plan, you may obtain mutual fund prospectuses for registered investment options and /or disclosure documents from your advisor or Plan website.

The reported performance of the Age-based Allocation Models is hypothetical, yet based on actual performance of the underlying mutual funds/separate accounts and their corresponding weightings. The performance data on the underlying funds was derived from Morningstar®, an independent third party. The illustration does not reflect the actual performance of individual investors in the models. Model performance returns illustrate the relationship between risk and reward. The Wisconsin Select Age-based models are risk-based. Generally, the more conservative the underlying asset weightings are, the lower the expected rate of return. Because of market changes, the makeup of your actual account portfolio may not exactly match the model portfolio.

Wisconsin Select Age-Based models are managed by Appleton Group LLC which derives no additional compensation above their stated fiduciary fee. Model portfolios may be adjusted at the discretion of Appleton Group LLC without prior notice to you. Although Appleton Group LLC carefully evaluates the makeup of the portfolios on a regular basis, we make no representation regarding the likelihood or probability that any or all of the portfolios will in fact achieve a particular investment goal or fulfill the risk tolerance profile as described for each portfolio. As a self-directed investor, you should carefully consider the merit and appropriateness of the available investments under your employer's retirement plan in light of your own personal financial circumstances, including your other assets, income, investments, and/or cash flow needs.

For Advisor Use During One-on-One Presentations Only

NORNASSIAR 02016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. All Data and information is gathered from accurate sources but is not warranted to be correct, complete, or accurate